

N  
SLP(C)No. 6904-6905 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6904-6905/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in SCA 5470/97 and  
SCA 5541/97 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

With T.P.(C) No.659/1998 - With appln. for ex-parte stay.  
T.P.(C) Nos.672-673/1998 - With appln. for ex-parte stay.  
SLP (C) No.6906/1998 - With prayer for interim relief.

Date : 29/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)/  
Union of India      Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.  
                                 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)      Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Sikkim:              Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anurag D. Mathur,Adv.  
                                 for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Haryana:            Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Pal Singh,Adv.

For West Bengal:        Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

For Arunachal Pd.:     Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Punjab:             Ms. Jayshree Anand,Addl,AG.,Pb.  
                                 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

...2/-

For Madhya Pradesh: Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For Assam: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.  
For M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.  
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. R.B. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. K.M.K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

List after two weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master