

b0

SLP(C)No. 6904-6905 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION IX, XV, XVIA, X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904-6905/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in SCA 5470/97  
with SCA 5541/97 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

With

W.P(C)No.225/1999

( With appln. for directions and impleading party )

( For Final Disposal )

T.P.(C) No.659/1998

( With appln. for ex-parte stay )

T.P.(C) No.672-673/1998

( With appln. for ex-parte stay )

SLP(C)No.6906/1998

( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 29/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. RN Trivedi, ASG

Mr. TC Sharma, Adv.

Mr. SN Terdol, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. CN Sree Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepa, Adv.

Ms. Shyjatha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

State of Gujarat &

Mizoram

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. ER Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. G Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. S Mishra, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. T Anamika, Adv.  
for Mr. G Prabhakar, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K Shandilya, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.  
Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S Biswajit, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. WA Nomani, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. PN Ramalingam, Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

U.T. of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Bipaakkhi Borthakur, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. KP Singh, Adv.  
Mr. DS Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

...3/-

State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A Subhashini, Adv. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
For Res. in W.P. 225/99	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Mr. SN Terdol, Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv. Mr. RC Verma, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv. Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. Ms. M Sarada, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Awasthi, Adv.  Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv.  Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
State of Assam	Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv. Mr. VK Sidharthan, Adv.  Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, adv.
State of Sikkim	Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.  Ms. Rachna Srivastaava, Adv.  Mr. PI Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
SLP (C) Nos. 6904-05/98, 6906/98, TP (C) Nos. 659/98 and@@  
CC  
672-73/98:@@  
CCCCCCCC

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General, the matters are adjourned for a week.

...4/-

W.P.(C) No. 225/99:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delinked.

At the joint request of the parties, list the  
matter after two weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master