

d!

SLP(C)No. 6904-6905 OF 1998

ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTIONS IX, XV, XVII,
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904-6905/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in SCA 5470/97
with SCA 5541/97 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention/impleadment and permission to file
further affidavit)
(For Final disposal)

With

T.P.(C) No.659 of 1998

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

T.P.(C) No.672-673 of 1998

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

SLP(C)No.6906 of 1998

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. K.N. Raval, SG

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

State of Gujarat & Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mizoram Ms. Monika Bapna, Adv.

R-1 in SLP 6905 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

-2-

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. G. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. S. Mishra, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shandiliya, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. SS Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

State of J&K Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. PN Ramalingam, Adv.

U.T. of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
State of Punjab Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of Haryana Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

-3-

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mrs. Bharati Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Mr. VK Sidharthan, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

State of T.N. Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

State of PunjabMr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

R-3 in SLP 6904Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
& R-2 in SLP 6905

For intervenorMr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19th September, 2003.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Prakash]
Court Master Court Master