

0  
SLP(C)No. 6904-6905 OF 1998  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904-6905/1998

(From the Judgment and order dated 3.3.1998 in SCA No. 5470/97 with SCA No. 5541/97 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS

Respondent (s)

( Office Report )

Date : 30/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Archana, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sananad Ramkrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Ms. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

State of SikkimMr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.

For State ofMr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
NagalandMr. Riku Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

St. of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

(2)

State of W.B. Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

U.T. Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, State of Punjab  
Mr. Madhukar Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

St. of Jharkhand Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. A.S. Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the 9th of August, 2004 Union of India had filed the Status Report. It was stated by the counsel for the Union of India that the orders passed by this Court have been complied with. Counsel for the respondents contested that statement and submitted that residential accommodation and the cars have not been provided at many of the Stations. Counsel for Union of India had taken time to verify.

Mr. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks more time to get instructions.  
Adjourned by four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master