

V
SLP(C)No. 6904-6905 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6904-6905/1998

(From the judgment and order dated 3.3.1998 in SCA No. 5541/97 of the
High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
State of Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

State of sikkim:Mr. A. Mariaputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

State of Jharkhand:Mr. Rajesh pathak,Adv.

State of Bihar:Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

State of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore,AAG, Pb.
Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

U.T. Chandigarh:Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

State of Rajasthan:Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.

State of Orissa:Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot,Adv.

State of Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

State of Manipur:Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh,Adv.

State of U.P.:Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

State of W.BengalMr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

State of Kerala:Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions issued by this Court dated 19th September, 2003, respondent, Union of India has filed a status report wherein it has specifically stated that at present there are 87 members of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal in different parts of the country and all of them have been provided accommodation as directed by this court in the above-said order. It is also stated that 58 cars have been provided for this use on pool sharing basis and other facilities as directed by this court have also been provided. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 will file his reply to the status report within eight weeks from today.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master