

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6904-6905/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in SCA No. 5470/1997 & SCA No. 5541/1997 of the

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 05/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 2nd May, 2005, respondent No .1 has not filed

reply to the status report. Let the same be filed by respondent No.1 within two weeks.

The appellants would look into the response and if anything remains to be done, they

would ensure that the same is done and necessary facilities provided before the next date

of hearing.

List after eight weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master