

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).6904-6905/1998

U.O.I. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL GUJARAT FED.OF TAX CONSULTANTS & ORS  
(Office report for direction )

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 659 of 1998  
(Office report for direction)  
T.P.(C) NO. 672-673 of 1998  
(Office report for direction)  
SLP(C) NO. 6906 of 1998  
(Office report for direction)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG  
Mrs.V.B.Gugnani, Adv.  
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
  
Ms.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG  
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv(NP)  
  
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv(NP)  
  
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan ,Adv  
  
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv  
  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv  
  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam ,Adv  
  
Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
for Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv  
  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

MR.Naresh Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Vimal Dubey, Adv.  
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
For M/s.Parekh & Co., Advs.

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.  
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh K.Giri,Adv.

Mr.Manish Kr.Sharan,Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on both sides submit that  
nothing survives in these Special Leave Petitions. The Special  
Leave Petitions are disposed of as such.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master